1718-S

Sponsor(s): House Committee on Natural Resources (originally sponsored by Representatives G. Chandler, Murray, Mitchell and Mulliken)

Brief Title: Conveying land to the city of Moses Lake.

## HB 1718-S - DIGEST

## (DIGEST AS ENACTED)

Requires the state parks and recreation commission to convey to the city of Moses Lake all property located within the city of Moses Lake that is currently dedicated to use as a state park, and additionally any land owned by the state parks and recreation commission that is adjacent to the land currently dedicated to use as a state park.

Requires the city of Moses Lake to maintain as a city park all conveyed land that is currently dedicated to use as a state park. The title, and any other documents necessary for the transfer of these lands, will include covenants ensuring that the city of Moses Lake will maintain the currently dedicated park land as a city park. If the city of Moses Lake breeches these covenants, ownership of the dedicated park lands will revert to the state parks and recreation commission.